
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:865
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2015
Setting up of Airport at Jewar
Ninama Shri Manshankar

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether an Airport is proposed to be set up by the Government at Jewar;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof;

(c) whether the said airport is being developed under any special scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
(Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a) The Government of Uttar Pradesh had initially proposed to develop a Greenfield Airport at Jewar. However, this was later withdrawn on 07.11.2012. A view on setting up of a Greenfield Airport at Jewar will be taken after receiving a complete updated proposal from the Government
of Uttar Pradesh (GoUP).

(b) to (d): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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